

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 13, 2018

Contact: Maureen Westropp Office Phone: 440-442-4102 Email: mwestropp@panzica.com

PANZICA CONSTRUCTION ANNOUNCES KEY EMPLOYEE PROMOTIONS

Cleveland, OH – Panzica Construction Company (<u>www.panzica.com</u>) a commercial construction management/design-build firm, today announced two recent staff promotions.

Chris Montgomery, a 12-year Panzica veteran was promoted to Senior Project Manager and Director of Project Management. He has served as Project Manager for various healthcare, mixed-use and municipal projects including Care Alliance Health Center, City of Cleveland Third District Police Station

and the One University Circle Apartments. Montgomery is a graduate of Purdue University.

Centers for Dialysis Care and Oberlin College. Parker is a graduate of The University of Akron.

Adam Parker was also promoted to Project Manager after serving four years in a Project Engineer/Assistant Manager role at Panzica. His experience with the firm includes both renovation and new building construction projects for Progressive Insurance, Cuyahoga County Public Library System,

"These promotions reflect our company's commitment to excellence." said Mark Panzica, Executive Vice President. "We have built a high performing team that requires we recruit, retain and recognize individuals for their leadership and contributions. Chris and Adam exemplify Panzica's high standards of integrity. They're passionate team players who consistently develop new strategies that exceed our clients' expectations."

continued







page 2

ABOUT PANZICA

Since 1956, Panzica Construction Company has grown to be one of the premier construction firms serving the Northeast Ohio region by delivering quality construction in public, private, healthcare, education, industrial, and renovation and adaptive reuse of existing buildings. Recent projects include some of the region's most highly-profiled projects including One University Circle, Lincoln Electric Welding School, Flats East Bank Apartments, Cleveland Institute of Art, and Akron Public Schools.

To learn more about Panzica Construction Company please visit www.panzica.com.

###



